

888-565-4490 www.4choiceenergy.com

June 8, 2018

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

## efiled and mailed

### RE: Financial Security Reduction Petition Data Requests

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Please accept this letter with attachments as response from Choice Energy, LLC d/b/a 4 Choice Energy, LLC (the "Company") to the PA PUC (the "Commission") data request dated June 8, 2018.

Please contact the undersigned should there be any questions..

Sincerely,

Moses Cheung

Co-Managing Member

mcheung@4choice energy.com

(848) 863-6500

Attachments

# Docket No. A-2012-2337893 Choice Energy LLC Data Requests

 Reference Financial Security Reduction Petition - Applicant failed to provide a recent Certificate of Service. Please file a signed and dated Certificate of Service that shows proof that this Security Reduction Petition was served on the five statutory agencies and all of the Electric Distribution Company service territories for which the Applicant is licensed.

A signed and dated Certificate of Service was included with the original petition dated May 15, 2018 and received by the Commission on May 18, 2018. Unfortunately, the date was mistyped. A corrected copy with the correct service date of May 15, 2018 is attached.

2. Reference Financial Security Reduction Petition - If Applicant has prepaid its gross receipt taxes to the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue, please provide a REV-423 Specialty Tax Estimated Payment Form as proof of the prepaid gross receipt taxes. If not, please indicate that the Applicant has not prepaid.

To-date the Company has made one prepayment of \$60,000 on March 12, 2018. Attached is the REV-423 as proof.

3. Reference Financial Security Reduction Petition - Applicant failed to provide its AEPS compliance data from the most recent compliance period. Please file proof from the AEPS coordinator stating compliance.

A copy of the notice from the AEPS coordinator confirming compliance for the most recent compliance period of energy year 2017 is attached as proof.

I, <u>Moses Cheung</u>, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Moses Cheung

Co-Managing Member

mcheung@4choice energy.com

(848) 863-6500

Payment Successfully Submitted.

# **REV-423 Specialty Tax Estimated Payment**

Business Name			Revenue ID	Federal Employer Identification Number
4 CHOICE ENERGY LLC				
<b>Period Start Date</b>	Period End Date	<b>Period Due Date</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>	Time Filed
1/1/2018	12/31/2018	3/15/2018	03/15/2018	3/12/2018 3:06:48 PM

Тах Туре	<b>Payment Amount</b>
Gross Receipts - Electric, Hydro-Electric, & Water Power	60000.00
	60000.00

Filed By	Transaction ID	Tax Return Status
Moses Cheung	1318000001572958	Complete

Payment Method: ACH Debit (EFT) Payment Through e-TIDES

Return



# PENNSYLVANIA ALTERNATIVE ENERGY CREDIT PROGRAM

Via Email to: Choice Energy, LLC dba 4 Choice Energy, LLC (mcheung@4choiceenergy.com)

15 September, 2017

Dear Pennsylvania Electric Supplier:

This letter is to inform you that Choice Energy, LLC dba 4 Choice Energy, LLC has met the non-solar Tier I, solar Tier I and Tier II AEC retirement requirements for energy year 2017.

If you have any questions regarding this letter please contact InClime, the Pennsylvania AEPS Administrator, at customerservice@pennaeps.com or by phone at 877-333-0573.

Best,

Pennsylvania AEPS Administration Team







Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this day of May 15, 2018, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing EGS Security Reduction Petition Letter and all attachments have been served upon the following:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, F West 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Legal Department PPL Electric Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18108-1179

Legal Department First Energy (Met-Ed/Penelec) 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Signature)

Moses Cheung
(Name)